
PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

1
Maria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV RUS
SP: 1 FS: 1 181.96

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T
2Tw
3LoTh

CCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80
0.80
0.80

0.80

4.90
3.80
5.00

3.50

6.20
6.16
6.32

6.24

7.75
7.70
7.90

7.80

4.5
3.5
5.0

3.0 0.50

0.40
0.30
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.104.5 7.65 6.124.60 0.80InterpretationPCoSp35

0.603.5 4.104Li26

0.102.0 2.10SlSt17
8 BoDs1 3.5 0.70 4.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 63.24

-0.00+31.04+32.20Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2A+3T+SEQ

FiDs1
3LoTh

3Tw

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60

1.60
1.60

1.60

6.72

3.28
5.28

4.36

12.56

12.32
12.72

12.32

7.85

7.70
7.95

7.70

7.8

3.0
5.0

4.5 -0.14

0.60

0.28
0.28

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.002.0 7.85 12.562.00 1.60InterpretationSpSt15

1.006.5 7.506Li26

0.146.0 6.146Li17

8 2A 3.3 -0.14 3.16

FCoSp19 2.002.0 0.00
2STh10 2.602.5 0.10

3Li211 4.203.5 0.70
0.003.5 3.5012 BoDs1
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

PCoSp114 3.503.5 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 118.72

-0.00+62.48+56.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

2
Anabelle LANGLOIS / Patrice ARCHETTO CAN
SP: 4 FS: 2 169.06

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3STh

2Tw
3T

FCCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

2.50

3.60
4.50

3.50

5.56

5.52
5.60

5.72

6.95

6.90
7.00

7.15

4.5

3.5
4.5

3.0 0.50

-2.00

0.10
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.103.5 7.25 5.803.60 0.80Interpretation4Li25

0.202.0 2.20SlSt16

0.143.5 3.64BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 -0.12 3.88

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 55.62

-0.00+28.20+27.42Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3STh
2A
3Tw

3T+1T

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

5.20
3.90
4.08

3.90

11.76
11.52
12.08

11.92

7.35
7.20
7.55

7.45

4.5
3.3
4.5

4.9 -1.00

0.70
0.60

-0.42

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.405.0 7.40 11.845.40 1.60Interpretation5Li25
0.505.5 6.005Li36

0.103.5 3.60PCoSp17

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.20 2.20

3TTh9 3.664.5 -0.84

FCCoSp210 3.103.0 0.10
3Li211 3.703.5 0.20

0.283.0 3.2812 BiDs1
0.402.0 2.4013 SlSt1

FiDs214 3.903.2 0.70

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 113.44

-0.00+59.12+54.32Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

3
Dorota ZAGORSKA / Mariusz SIUDEK POL
SP: 2 FS: 3 164.04

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LoTh

3T
CCoSp1

PCoSp3

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

5.70

1.90
2.80

4.70

5.68

5.72
5.72

5.68

7.10

7.15
7.15

7.10

5.0

4.5
2.5

4.5 0.20

0.70

-2.60
0.30

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.704.0 7.15 5.724.70 0.80Interpretation4Li35

-0.144.0 3.86BoDs26

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 2Tw 3.5 0.00 3.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.68

-0.00+28.52+29.16Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LoTh
3T+COMBO
3Tw

SpSt1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.02
1.50
4.78

2.00

11.36
10.80
11.12

11.28

7.10
6.75
6.95

7.05

5.0
4.5
4.5

2.0 0.00

-0.98
-3.00
0.28

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.703.2 6.95 11.123.90 1.60InterpretationFiDs25
-1.001.3 0.302T6

0.604.0 4.604Li37

8 3STh 4.5 0.42 4.92

BoDs19 3.503.5 0.00

PCoSp210 4.104.0 0.10
6Li111 6.566.0 0.56

0.002.5 2.5012 CCoSp1
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

6Li114 6.006.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 106.36

-0.00+55.68+50.68Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

4
Rena INOUE / John BALDWIN, Jr. USA
SP: 3 FS: 4 158.88

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T

3LoTh
2Tw

FCCoSp2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.90

5.56
3.64

3.40

5.12

5.00
5.04

5.08

6.40

6.25
6.30

6.35

4.5

5.0
3.5

3.0 0.40

0.40

0.56
0.14

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.403.0 6.40 5.123.40 0.80Interpretation4Li15

0.203.1 3.30SlSt26

0.423.5 3.92BoDs17

8 PCoSp1 3.5 0.30 3.80

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 57.28

-0.00+25.36+31.92Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Lz
3Tw
2A+COMBO

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

0.90
3.66
1.90

4.50

11.12
10.64
11.20

11.12

6.95
6.65
7.00

6.95

1.9
4.5
3.3

4.5 0.00

-1.00
-0.84
-1.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.006.0 6.90 11.046.00 1.60Interpretation6Li15
0.003.5 3.50BoDs16

0.103.5 3.60PCoSp17

8 3Li2 3.5 0.50 4.00

SpSt19 2.102.0 0.10

3LoTh10 5.005.0 0.00
FSSp211 2.602.3 0.30

0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1
0.303.0 3.3013 4Li1

FiDs114 3.423.0 0.42

2T*15 0.000.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 101.60

-0.00+55.12+46.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

5
Utako WAKAMATSU / Jean-Sebastien FECTEAU CAN
SP: 5 FS: 5 141.46

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3T

2Tw
3STh

CCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

4.50

3.60
3.80

2.26

4.76

4.48
4.64

4.68

5.95

5.60
5.80

5.85

4.5

3.5
4.5

2.5 -0.24

0.00

0.10
-0.70

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.002.0 5.85 4.682.00 0.80InterpretationSlSt15

0.403.5 3.904Li26

0.003.5 3.50BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 0.20 4.20

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 51.00

-0.00+23.24+27.76Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Tw
3STh
2T+COMBO

6Li2

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

4.36
2.50
0.46

6.50

8.96
8.48
8.88

8.88

5.60
5.30
5.55

5.55

4.5
4.5
1.3

6.5 0.00

-0.14
-2.00
-0.84

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.121.3 5.50 8.801.18 1.60Interpretation2S5
0.002.0 2.00SpSt16

-2.005.0 3.003LoTh7

8 CCoSp1 2.5 0.10 2.60

SlSt19 2.002.0 0.00

FiDs210 3.343.2 0.14
6Li111 6.286.0 0.28

0.143.5 3.6412 BoDs1
0.503.5 4.0013 3Li2

PCoSp314 4.604.5 0.10

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 90.46

-0.00+44.00+46.46Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

6
Tatiana VOLOSOZHAR / Petr KHARCHENKO UKR
SP: 6 FS: 7 129.31

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2T

2Tw
4Li1

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

1.00

3.70
3.20

4.78

3.96

3.68
4.00

3.92

4.95

4.60
5.00

4.90

1.3

3.5
3.0

4.5 0.28

-0.30

0.20
0.20

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.283.5 5.15 4.123.22 0.80InterpretationBoDs15

0.104.0 4.10PCoSp26

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 CCoSp2 3.0 0.00 3.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 44.68

-0.00+19.68+25.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2T
3Tw
1A+2T+SEQ

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

0.76
4.22
1.01

3.66

8.16
7.84
8.16

8.32

5.10
4.90
5.10

5.20

1.3
4.5
2.1

4.5 -0.84

-0.54
-0.28
-0.84

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.146.0 5.05 8.086.14 1.60Interpretation6Li15
-0.122.5 2.38FCoSp26

-0.143.0 2.86FiDs17

8 SpSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

3TTh9 5.204.5 0.70

3Li110 2.823.0 -0.18
5Li111 4.504.5 0.00

-0.423.5 3.0812 BoDs1
0.002.0 2.0013 SlSt1

PCoSp114 3.443.5 -0.06

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 84.63

-0.00+40.56+44.07Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

7
Yang DING / Zongfei REN CHN
SP: 8 FS: 6 127.44

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3LoTh

1T
4Li2

CCoSp1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

5.00

0.16
3.44

2.32

3.72

3.44
3.64

3.68

4.65

4.30
4.55

4.60

5.0

0.4
3.5

2.5 -0.18

0.00

-0.24
-0.06

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.002.0 4.65 3.722.00 0.80InterpretationCiSt15

-0.063.5 3.442Tw6

-0.843.5 2.66BoDs17

8 PCoSp3 4.5 0.00 4.50

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 41.72

-0.00+18.20+23.52Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

4TTh
1T+2T+SEQ
3Tw

1A

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

7.58
1.02
3.52

0.76

8.08
7.44
7.84

7.76

5.05
4.65
4.90

4.85

8.0
1.7
4.5

0.8 -0.04

-0.42
-0.42
-0.98

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.703.5 4.70 7.522.80 1.60InterpretationBoDs15
0.002.0 2.00SpSt16

0.565.0 5.563LoTh7

8 3Li1 3.0 0.00 3.00

6Li19 6.426.0 0.42

FiDs110 3.003.0 0.00
CCoSp111 2.322.5 -0.18

0.002.0 2.0012 CiSt1
0.103.5 3.6013 3Li2

PCoSp114 3.503.5 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 85.72

-0.00+38.64+47.08Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

8
Milica BROZOVIC / Vladimir FUTAS SVK
SP: 7 FS: 8 119.76

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Tw

3T
4Li

3STh

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

3.32

4.50
0.00

4.36

3.64

3.36
3.52

3.64

4.55

4.20
4.40

4.55

3.5

4.5
0.0

4.5 -0.14

-0.18

0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.243.0 4.70 3.762.76 0.80InterpretationCCoSp25

-0.143.5 3.36BoDs16

0.002.0 2.00SlSt17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 -0.06 3.94

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 42.16

-0.00+17.92+24.24Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2Tw
3T+2T+SEQ
3STh

5Li1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.50
3.84
3.10

4.44

8.40
7.68
8.08

8.00

5.25
4.80
5.05

5.00

3.5
5.8
4.5

4.5 -0.06

0.00
-1.00
-1.40

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.362.5 5.00 8.002.14 1.60Interpretation2TTh5
0.001.3 1.302S6

0.143.0 3.14FiDs17

8 2Li2 2.4 0.12 2.52

FCSp19 2.002.0 0.00

SpSt110 1.942.0 -0.06
3Li211 3.703.5 0.20

-0.122.0 1.8812 SlSt1
-0.064.0 3.9413 PCoSp2

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 77.60

-0.00+40.16+37.44Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

9
Julia BELOGLAZOVA / Andrei BEKH UKR
SP: 9 FS: 9 114.78

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

1A

3STh
2Tw

4Li1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

0.40

3.94
3.38

2.82

3.60

3.40
3.64

3.60

4.50

4.25
4.55

4.50

0.8

4.5
3.5

3.0 -0.18

-0.40

-0.56
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.062.5 4.55 3.642.44 0.80InterpretationCCoSp15

0.002.0 2.00SeSt16

-0.423.5 3.08BoDs17

8 PCoSp2 4.0 -0.06 3.94

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 39.88

-0.00+17.88+22.00Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

3Tw
3LoTh
1A

3Li1

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

3.66
3.00
0.68

3.10

6.88
6.40
6.72

6.88

4.30
4.00
4.20

4.30

4.5
5.0
0.8

3.0 0.10

-0.84
-2.00
-0.12

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-0.703.5 4.20 6.722.80 1.60InterpretationBoDs15
0.006.0 6.006Li16

0.002.0 2.00SpSt17

8 3STh 4.5 -2.00 2.50

CSp19 1.201.2 0.00

6Li110 6.006.0 0.00
2Lo+2T+SEQ11 1.902.8 -0.42

0.002.0 2.0012 SlSt1
0.143.0 3.1413 BiDs1

PCoSp114 3.323.5 -0.18

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 74.90

-0.00+33.60+41.30Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction



PAIRSPROTOCOL DETAILS

Rank Name Nation Total Points

10
Marina AGANINA / Artem KNYAZEV UZB
SP: 10 FS: 10 105.04

Short Program
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

2F

3STh
CCoSp1

2Tw

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills

Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

0.80

0.80
0.80

0.80

1.64

2.50
2.32

3.38

3.24

3.00
3.24

3.12

4.05

3.75
4.05

3.90

1.7

4.5
2.5

3.5 -0.12

-0.06

-2.00
-0.18

Time Viol. 0.00

Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00
-0.063.0 4.05 3.242.94 0.80Interpretation4Li15

0.143.5 3.64BoDs16

0.003.5 3.50PCoSp17

8 SlSt1 2.0 0.00 2.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 37.76

-0.00+15.84+21.92Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction

Free Skating
#

1

Executed
Elements

2
3

4

Base
Value

6Li1
A
2STh

2Tw

GOE Elem.
Score Program Components

Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

Choreography

Factor Deductions

1.60
1.60
1.60

1.60

6.14
0.00
2.50

3.26

6.00
5.60
5.60

5.92

3.75
3.50
3.50

3.70

6.0
0.0
2.5

3.5 -0.24

0.14
0.00
0.00

Time Viol. 0.00
Music Viol.
Costume/Prop

Illegal Elem.

0.00
0.00

0.00

-1.404.0 3.55 5.682.60 1.60Interpretation2ATh5
-0.682.0 1.32FCSp16

-0.126.0 5.886Li17

8 SpSt1 2.0 -0.12 1.88

BoDs19 2.803.5 -0.70

SlSt110 2.002.0 0.00
2F+2T+SEQ11 2.163.0 -0.30

-0.303.0 2.7012 3Li1
-0.143.0 2.8613 FiDs1

PSp114 2.382.5 -0.12

PCoSp1*15 0.000.0 0.00

TOTAL SEGMENT SCORE 67.28

-0.00+28.80+38.48Total Element Score
0.00Bonus

Program Components Score Deduction


